T :  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 4 2 5  6 3 2 6 0 0  |  C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K  |  S A L E S @ C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K
CANNON RAFt™ SYSTEM
R A I S E D  A C C E S S  F L O O R  T E C H N O L O G Y
Size conversions: 1 U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4” 600mm = 24” 700mm = 28” 800mm = 32” 1kg = 2.2lbs
A RAFtTM is an installation frame which is used
under a cabinet, in place of a floor tile, in raised
floor installations, to provide extensive benefits.
ADVANTAGES & BENEFITS

widths other than the tile modular width of 600mm, it is
likely that a part tile will be needed to act as a ‘filler’ at the
end of the bay. A bracket is available (Order code:
307C00025002 cut tile support ) which bolts to the end of
the RAFt to support this part tile. However, installers should
check with the flooring manufacturers as to whether extra
pedestals are also required to maintain the  integrity
/warranty of the floor system.
RAFt Brackets
RAFt Stringer Clamp
Individual clamps for use with floor stringers which hook
under the stringers to prevent cabinet tipping. Four clamps
per cabinet recomended, one in each corner. However, if
the cabinets are securely bayed together one clamp may be
used at the front and the rear. The end cabinets should still
have four clamps each.
RAFt Pedestal Clamp
Single front and rear clamps for use when stringers are not
present.  These clamps are slotted for adjustment and clamp
to the underside of the pedestal heads. Four clamps per
cabinet recomended, one in each corner. However, if the
cabinets are securely bayed together one clamp may be used
at the front and the rear. The end cabinets should still have
four clamps each.
RAFt Pedestal Clamp - 600 Centres
Double side clamps for use when stringers are not present.
These clamps are slotted for adjustment and clamp to the
underside of the pedestal heads. Two clamps per cabinet
recomended, one on each side. However, if the cabinets are
securely bayed together one clamp may be used. The end
cabinets should still have two clamps each.
Bolt RAFt modules together to
form a rigid RAFt structure and fit
Pedastal Clamp Brackets to lock
down in position
RAFt Pedestal Clamp - 600 Centres
307C12126003
RAFt Stringer Clamp
307C01200505
End of bay
Cut tile
support
307C00025002
Cut tile
Cut tile support
307C00025002
DESCRIPTION PART CODE
RAFt STRINGER CLAMP 307C01200505
RAFt PEDESTAL CLAMP 307C11180500
RAFt PEDESTAL CLAMP – 600 CENTRES 307C12126003
CUT TILE SUPPORT 307C00025002
RAFT CLAMP ON PEDESTAL KIT 435B0067000
CLAMP ON PEDESTAL KIT 435B0067001
16.2